

Ursinus College Digital Commons @ Ursinus College

3

World War II Era Documents, 1939-1945

World War II Era (1939-1945)

7-17-1941

Letter From Horace D. Taft to Francis Mairs Huntington-Wilson, July 17, 1941

Horace D. Taft

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.ursinus.edu/fmhw_secondworldwar_documents

Part of the Diplomatic History Commons, Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Click here to let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

Taft, Horace D., "Letter From Horace D. Taft to Francis Mairs Huntington-Wilson, July 17, 1941" (1941). World War II Era Documents, 1939-1945. 55.

https://digitalcommons.ursinus.edu/fmhw_secondworldwar_documents/55

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the World War II Era (1939-1945) at Digital Commons @ Ursinus College. It has been accepted for inclusion in World War II Era Documents, 1939-1945 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Ursinus College. For more information, please contact aprock@ursinus.edu.

Ala HORACE D. TAFT WATERTOWN, CONNECTICUT July 17, 1941 Dear Mr. Wilson, Thank you very much for your note with the copy of your letter to Major Phillips enclosed. The Major is off for a few days. He has tried to enlist Ex-Governor Baldwin as Chairman of Fairfield County. I wrote to Baldwin urging his acceptance. It would be a splendid thing if he would, but he is a very busy man. The National Office sent me, and I suppose sent you, a copy of a statement signed by quite a long list of prominent Catholics urging us to leave the war question to the President. It was distinctly along our line and signed by men of great weight. The man at the top of the list was Bishop Hurley of Florida. The man at the bottom was General O'Ryan. It seems to me that that ought to be circulated very widely in the cities containing large Catholic elements. A fine holiday to you! Please remember me very kindly to Mrs. Wilson. Sincerely yours,

Hon. F. M. Huntington-Wilson

Woodbury, Connecticut

HDT: js

Horace B. Jak